# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIERRA DIGITAL, INC.		03/18/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE ACTIVE NETWORK, INC.	
Street Address:	10182 TELESIS COURT, SUITE 100	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2597042	RECWARE ONLINE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: trademark@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN N. DIEDERICH

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACNET-064T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN N. DIEDERICH
Signature:	/bnd/
Date:	03/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0534 Total Attachments: 1 source=Revised TM AssignmentSIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0535

## STATEMENT OF TRANSFER FACTS

THIS STATEMENT OF TRANSFER FACTS ("Statement") recites certain past actions taken by and among Sierra Digital, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and The Active Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at: 10182 Telesis Court, Ste. 100, San Diego, California 92121, formerly known as Active.com, Inc ("Assignee").

Sierra Digital, Inc. is the registrant and owner of record of the trademark "RECWARE ONLINE" identified by United States Trademark Registration Number 2,597,042 ("Trademark"), which covers goods and/or services described as follows: "Computer programs for viewing and updating recreational activities and sport schedules" pursuant to International Class 09 ("Goods and Services").

Assignor previously adopted, continuously used, and assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to the Assignee and the Assignee acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the Goods & Services and that portion of Assignor's business associated with the Goods & Services to which the Trademark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark on or about November 21, 2000, the effective date of a certain Merger Agreement by and among Sierra Digital, Inc. and Active.com, Inc. ("Merger Agreement"), and Active.com, Inc. was the surviving entity from the Merger Agreement and the Assignor no longer exists as a result of the Merger Agreement,;

Active.com, Inc. formally changed its name to The Active Network, Inc. on or about May 22, 2001, as was previously recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2363/0399.

Assignee is desirous of formally memorializing the previous assignments and transfers in accordance with this written Statement, and recording same.

Assignee requests that the certificate of registration of said trademark be issued to and in the name of The Active Network, Inc.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.20, the undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

with made on mid-mation and boner are beneved to oo a do.

Date: 18 Mar 08

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

Alex Barnetson, Sr. Vice President THE ACTIVE NETWORK, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0536